TOWN OF LEWIS

James W. Monty Supervisor Vanessa Cross Town Clerk Kevin M. Denton Highway Supt P.O. Box 59
Lewis, New York 12950
Tel. (518) 873-6777/fax (518)873-2372
Website: www.lewisny.com
E-mail: townhall@lewisny.com

TOWN COUNCIL David H. Blades Lanita S. Canavan Stephen Denton Jr. Jeff Scott

RESOLUTION

June 11, 2019

BE IT RESOLVED THAT, Town Board of the Town of Lewis reviewed all the bids submitted for project # P-0025-2017 with the assistance from Essex County Community Resources;

BEING FURTHER RESOLVED, that after review and discussion of the proposals submitted to the Town Board at a Regular Board meeting on this date;

WHEREAS, the decision was made to select a contractor, that produced the lowest responsible bid;

THEREFORE, the Town Board of the Town of Lewis will award to Sheehan & Sons, Inc the GC Contract for the Salt Storage Shed Project.

Motion: David Blades

Second: Lanita Canavan

David Blades VES - MOTION

Lanita Canavan YES - 2 L

Steve Denton YES

Jeff Scott - YES

Jim Monty -

Town Clerk: Vanersa Cron

Date: 6/11/2019

Town of Lewis, NY Salt Storage Shed Project

DUE: June 6th, 2019 at 3:00pm

NOA: June 11th @ Town Board Meeting

		Willisamson Eng.	Branon Construction	Murnane Building Contractors	Rozzelle Industries	Sheehan & Sons	Contractor/Bidder	
		\$ 389,000.00	\$ 210,600.00	\$ 132,600.00	\$ 104,315.00	\$ 79,000.00	Lump Sum Base Bid Price	
		z	٧	~	~	4	Acknowlendement of Addendums (1 & 2)	
		z	~	~	*	4	Bidder's Qualification Statement	
		~	۲	4	٧	~	Non-Collusive Bidding Certificate	SUMMARY OF BIDS
		*	4	٧	*	~	List of Subs & Suppliers	F BIDS
		~	~	~	~	≺	Bid Bond/ Security	
		4	z	4	~	Υ	Iran Divestment / GML ss 103-g	
		~	z	~	~	~	Vendor Resp. Questionnaire	
		z	z	z	4	۲	M/WBE and EEO Policy Statement	
		~	z	z	۲	~	Sexual Harassment Policy	

NOTICE OF AWARD

Date of Issuance	: June 11, 2019	Owner's Project No.: P-0025-2017					
Owner: Town of	Lewis	Engineer's Project No.:					
Engineer: Todd H	lodgson, P.E. / Essex County						
Project: Lewis Sa	t Storage Shed						
Contract Name: 0	General Construction						
Bidder: Sheehan	& Sons, Inc.						
Bidder's Address	: 3529 Essex Rd. POB 765 Willsboro, NY 1	2996					
	nat Owner has accepted your Bid dated [
Town of Lewis	Salt Storage Shed						
subject to adjustm	of the awarded Contract is \$ <u>\$79</u> ent based on the provisions of the Contra s, Unit Price Work, and Work performed on	ct, including but not limited to those					
	unterparts of the Agreement accompany t nts accompanies this Notice of Award, or h lly.						
☐ Drawin	gs will be delivered separately from the ot	her Contract Documents.					
You must comply with Notice of Award:	with the following conditions precedent wi	ithin 15 days of the date of receipt of this					
payment b	th the signed Agreement(s) the Contract security (such as required performance and onds) and insurance documentation, as specified in the Instructions to Bidders and in all Conditions, Articles 2 and 6.						
	with these conditions within the time spec Notice of Award, and declare your Bid sec	•					
counterpart of the	er you comply with the above conditions, (Agreement, together with any additional or aph 2.02 of the General Conditions.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
Owner:	Town of Lewis						
	James Monty, Supervisor						
By (signature):	Jumes Mates						
Name (printed):	James Monty						
Title:	Supervisor	- Majelat - algorithmen - mental - ment					
_							
Copy: Essex Cour	ity Community Resources						